APR. 20. 2006 12:18PM HITT GAINES 9724808865

NO.	4676	P.	2
10.	TV/V		-

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/05	
OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 6/30/2	¢
¥	

Form PTQ-1595 (Rev. 08/05 OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 6/30/2008)	04-4	26-200				ENT OF CO	mark Offic
RE			-	:T	C		
Tt 39661 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark O				iddress(es)		APR 2	0.000
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	1032	225950) ano autrest			v(ies)	,4 200
1. Antonio Luis Pacheco Rotondaro			Texas Instr				
2. Trace Q. Hurd							
 Elisabeth Marley Koontz 4. 			iress: <u>P.O. E</u>				
		City:	Dallas				
	s 🗹 No	Country;	USA		Zip:	75265	
 Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) Execution Date(s) 		1				_	200
4/5/2006;4/5/2006;3/31/2006		(2) Name					
Assignment Merger		1	iress:				
Security Agreement Change of Name		City:					
🖂 Joint Research Agreement		1 ·					
Government Interest Assignment			1282 344 844	*****	ih.	8499 May 1499 - 1499	*****
Executive Order 9424 Confirmatory License		Additional n	ame(s) and Ad	dress(es) att	ached?	🗌 Yès	🗹 No
Other		I .					
4. Application or patent number(s); A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 11/379,408 filed April 20, 2006		applicatio	ument is bein on. tent No.(s),	_			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 11/379,408 filed April 20, 2006 Additional 5. Name and address to whom corresponden	numbers at	applicatic B. Pat tached? 6. Total n	on. tent No.(s) ,,,, (es 🔽 No number of ap				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 11/379,408 filed April 20, 2006 Additional 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	numbers at	applicatio B. Pat tached? [] Y	on. tent No.(s) ,,,, (es 🔽 No number of ap			·	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 11/379,408 filed April 20, 2006 Additional 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter McLarty	numbers ati	applicatic B. Pat tached? Y 6. Total n patents in	on. tent No.(s) ,,,, (es 🔽 No number of ap	plications a	and	1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 11/379,408 filed April 20, 2006 Additional 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter McLarty Internal Address:	numbers ati	applicatic B. Pat tached? Y 6. Total n patents in 7. Total f Author	on. tent No.(s) ,,,, (es v No number of ap nvolved: Fee (37 CFR rized to be ch	plications a 1.21(h) & narged by d	and 3.41) <u>1</u> credit can	1 40.00 d	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 11/379,408 filed April 20, 2006 Additional 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter McLarty Internal Address: Company: Texas Instruments Inc.	numbers ati	application B. Pat tached? Y 6. Total n patents in 7. Total n Author	on. tent No.(s) ,,,, (es v No number of ap nvolved: Fee (37 CFR rized to be ch rized to be ch	plications a 1.21(h) & narged by d	and 3.41) <u>1</u> credit can	1 40.00 d	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 11/379,408 filed April 20, 2006 Additional 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter McLarty Internal Address:	numbers ati	application B. Pat tached? Y 6. Total n patents in 7. Total n Author Y Author Enclos	on. tent No.(s) ,,,, (es v No number of ap nvolved: Fee (37 CFR rized to be ch rized to be ch	plications a 1.21(h) & narged by o narged to c	and 3.41) <u>(</u> credit can leposit ac	1 :40.00 d xcount]
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 11/379,408 filed April 20, 2006 Additional 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter McLarty Internal Address: Company: Texas Instruments Inc.	numbers at	application B. Pat tached? Y 6. Total n patents in 7. Total n Authon 2 Authon Enclos None n	on. tent No.(s) ,,,, (es v No number of ap nvolved: Fee (37 CFR rized to be ch rized to be ch sed required (gov	plications a 1.21(h) & harged by o harged to o remment in	and 3.41) <u>(</u> credit can leposit ac	1 :40.00 d xcount	J
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 11/379,408 filed April 20, 2006 Additional 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter McLarty Internal Address: Company: Texas Instruments Inc. Address: P.O. Box 655474; MS 3999	numbers ad	application B. Pat tached? Y 6. Total n patents in 7. Total n Authon Y Authon Enclos None n 8. Paymo	on. tent No.(s) ,,,, (es v No number of ap nvolved: Fee (37 CFR rized to be ch rized to be ch sed	plications a 1.21(h) & harged by o harged to o vernment in htion	and 3.41) (1 credit can leposit ac nterest no	1 :40.00 d xcount	, title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 11/379,408 filed April 20, 2006 Additional 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter McLarty Internal Address: Company: Texas Instruments Inc. Address: P.O. Box 655474; MS 3999 City: Dallas	numbers ati	application B. Pat tached? Y 6. Total n patents in 7. Total n Authon Y Authon Enclos None n 8. Paymo	on. tent No.(s), (es I No number of ap nvolved: Fee (37 CFR rized to be ch rized to be ch rized to be ch required (gov ent Informa	plications a 1.21(h) & harged by a harged to a vernment in ation I Numbers	and 3.41) (j credit can deposit ac nterest no	1 40.00 d xcount ot affecting] g title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 11/379,408 filed April 20, 2006 Additional 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter McLarty Internal Address: Company: Texas Instruments Inc. Address: P.O. Box 655474; MS 3999 City: Dallas State TX 2ip: 75265	numbers ati	applicatic B. Pat tached? Y 6. Total n patents in 7. Total n Authon 2 Authon B. Enclos 8. Payma a. Credit b. Depos	on. tent No.(s) ,,,, (es 2 No number of ap nvolved: Fee (37 CFR rized to be ch rized to be ch rized to be ch required (gov ent Information Card Last 4 Expiration sit Account No	plications a 1.21(h) & harged by o harged to o vernment in tion t Numbers Date; umber;	and 3.41) (credit can deposit ac nterest no	1 40.00 d xcount ot affecting] y title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 11/379,408 filed April 20, 2006 Additional 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter McLarty Internal Address: Company: Texas Instruments Inc. Address: P.O. Box 655474; MS 3999 City: Dallas State TX 2ip: 75265 Phone Number (972) 917-4258	numbers ati	applicatic B. Pat tached? Y 6. Total n patents in 7. Total n Authon 2 Authon B. Enclos 8. Payma a. Credit b. Depos	on. tent No.(s) ,,,, (es 2 No number of ap nvolved: Fee (37 CFR rized to be ch rized to be ch rized to be ch rized to be ch ent Informa Card Last 4 Expiration	plications a 1.21(h) & harged by o harged to o vernment in tion t Numbers Date; umber;	and 3.41) <u>s</u> credit can jeposit ac nterest no 20-0666	1 40.00 d xcount ot affecting	g title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 11/379,408 filed April 20, 2006 Additional 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter McLarty Internal Address: Company: Texas Instruments Inc. Address: P.O. Box 655474; MS 3999 City: Dallas State TX 2ip: 75265 Phone Number (972) 917-4258 Fax Number (972) 917-5639 Email Address: p.mclarty1@ti.com	numbers ati	applicatic B. Pat tached? Y 6. Total n patents in 7. Total n Authon 2 Authon B. Enclos 8. Payma a. Credit b. Depos	on. tent No.(s) ,,,, (es 2 No number of ap nvolved: Fee (37 CFR rized to be ch rized to be ch rized to be ch rized to be ch required (gov ent Information Card Last 4 Expiration sit Account Na porized User 1	plications a 1.21(h) & harged by o harged to o vernment in tion Numbers Date; umber; Name: 4/20/2006	and 3.41) <u>s</u> redit can deposit ac nterest no <u>20-0666</u> Peter M	1 40.00 d xcount ot affecting	g title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 11/379,408 filed April 20, 2006 Additional 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter McLarty Internal Address: Company: Texas Instruments Inc. Address: P.O. Box 655474; MS 3999 City: Dallas State TX 2ip: 75265 Phone Number (972) 917-4258 Fax Number (972) 917-5639 Email Address p-mclarty1@ti.com	numbers ati	applicatic B. Pat tached? Y 6. Total n patents in 7. Total n Authon 2 Authon B. Enclos 8. Payma a. Credit b. Depos	on. tent No.(s) ,,,, (es 2 No number of ap nvolved: Fee (37 CFR rized to be ch rized to be ch rized to be ch rized to be ch required (gov ent Information Card Last 4 Expiration sit Account Na porized User 1	plications a 1.21(h) & harged by o harged to o remment in tion Numbers Date; umber; Name:	and 3.41) <u>s</u> redit can deposit ac nterest no <u>20-0666</u> Peter M	1 40.00 d xcount ot affecting	g title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 11/379,408 filed April 20, 2006 Additional 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter McLarty Internal Address: Company: Texas Instruments Inc. Address: P.O. Box 655474: MS 3999 City: Dallas State TX 2ip: 75265 Phone Number (972) 917-4258 Fax Number (972) 917-5639 Email Address p-mclarty1@ti.com 9. Signature Research Contents Inc. 9. Signature Research Contents Inc. Address P.O. Box 655474: MS 3999 City: Dallas Fax Number (972) 917-5639 Email Address p-mclarty1@ti.com	numbers ati	applicatic B. Pat tached? Y 6. Total f patents in 7. Total f Author 2 Author 5 Enclos 8. Payma a. Credit b. Depos Auth	Total num	plications a 1.21(h) & harged by o harged to o vernment in tion Numbers Date; umber; Name: 4/20/2006	and 3.41) (1 credit can leposit ac nterest no 20-0666 Peter M	1 40.00 d count ot affecting clarty	g title)

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PAGE 2/3 * RCVD AT 4/20/2006 1:17:05 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/12 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:972 480 8865 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-28

PATENT REEL: 017810 FRAME: 0026

NO. 4676 P. 3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

TI 39661

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, the said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 7839 Churchill Way, MS 3999, Dallas, Texas 75251, P.O. Box 655474, MS 3999, Dallas, Texas 75265, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell and assign to the said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patent resulting thereform, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, my foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and of the European Patent Convention, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and at the expense of said assignee company, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day and year;

TITLE OF INVENTION	CRYSTALLOGRAPHIC PREFERENTIAL ETCH TO DEFINE A RECESSED-REGION FOR EPITAXIAL GROWTH				
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR AND NAME	(1) Antonio Luis Pacheco Rotondaro	(2) Trace Q. Hurd	(3) Elisabeth Marley Koontz Elizabeth Marley Koontz		
DATE	April 05 2006	SAPR 06	31 March 20040.		
RESIDENCE (City, State)	Dallas, Texas	Plano, Texas	Dallas, Texas		
DATE APPLICATION EXECUTED	April 05 2006	OSAPR06	31 march 2006		

After recordation, please return Assignment to:

(Responsible Attorney) Texas Instruments Incorporated P.O. Box 655474, M/S 3999 Dallas, TX 75265

PAGE 3/3 * RCVD AT 4/20/2006 1:17:05 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/12 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:972 480 8865 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-28

PATENT REEL: 017810 FRAME: 0027

RECORDED: 04/25/2006